85
Dimensions in mm (inches).
JN1 SERIES CONNECTORS
General Purpose Waterproof, Miniature Connectors
FEATURES
• All plastic
• Receptacle connector is available in through
hole or solder contacts

  JN1  –  22 – ** – * – ******
• Contacts
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series
Connector type
 A –  Panel mount receptacle
 D – Straight plug
 E – Individual plug
 F – Angle plug
Shell Size
 S – Connection outer diameter:
   10mm - 15mm (.39" - .59")
No. of Contacts
 04 – 4 pins
 10 – 10 pins
Connection Method
 U – Through-hole pin
 M – Pin with solder
 S – Crimp socket (10 pos. only)
 F – Socket with soldering
Contact size
 K – #20
 L – #22
Cable Diameter
 1 – 5.7mm (.224") to 7.3mm (.287") diameter
 2 – 6.5mm (.256") to 8.0mm (.315") diameter
Mating key type
 None – Normal
 X – Alternate Insert Position
  JN1 * * * * * * *
• Receptacle/Plug
Series
Connector type
 H –  For cable connection
   (without flange)
 K – For wall mounting type
   (with flange)
Shell Size
 S – Connection outer dia.
   (10 dia. to 15 dia.)
No. of Contacts
 04 – 4 pins
 10 – 10 pins
Connection Method
 P – Crimp pin
 M – Pin with soldering
Contact size
 K – #20
 L – #22
Cable Diameter
 1 – 5.7mm (.224") to 7.3mm (.287") diameter
 2 – 6.5mm (.256") to 8.0mm (.315") diameter
  JN1 * * * * * *
• Relay Receptacle
JN1 SERIES CONNECTORS
General Purpose Waterproof, Miniature Connectors
TOOLING
Semi Automatic Crimp Machine
CP215-4B Press
350-JN1-2C Applicator
For all wire sizes
Color of bushing is decided by wire size.
5.7 to 7.3 diameter is black, 6.5 to 8.0 diameter is gray.
Hand Tools
CT150-2-JN1-D #20, #25 AWG